
1220 

TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

TCU 
TCU 
TCU 

Tariff 
Item 

1519.13 .00 

3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
3004.90.19 
3906.90.01 
3909.20.09 
3917 .32.08 

3920.10.09 
3923.90.18 

3923.90.18 
3924.90.09 
3926.10.19 
3926,90.69 
4009.40.00 
4009.40.00 
4009.40.00 
4009.40.00 
5806.32.00 
6217.10.00 
8211.92.09 
8311. 10.00 

8428,90.00 
8504. 40. 01 
8516.60.01 
8516.60.19 
8516.72.00 
8517.40.00 

8527.21.09 
9405.40.19 
9612.10.00 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Description of Goods 

FOURm SCHEDULE 
Applications for Concessions Declined 

Tall oil, fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared 
( 1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making resins, 
paints, industrial cleaners and greases; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making resins, paints, 
industrial cleaners and greases 
APPROVED: 
Aconew 500 35 -802 
Unitol LFA 
Daonil M, semi-daonil M 
Oll:prenolol tablets 
Slow mycol tablets 
Macrynal SM 510n 
Maprenal MF 650, 700, 750, 800 
Layflat, plastic tubing, printed in one kilometre or more 
lengths and a layflat width between 80mm and 180mm 
Low density polyethylene EMA copolymer film 
Five piece wind up stick deodorant plastic container 
comprising two piece cap, body, inner cage and wind up 
mechanism 
Plastic containers of a type used for packaging confectionery 
Polycarbonate babies' bottles 
Non slip office mats 
Enema bags 
Acid chemical hose 
Brahma drop hose 
Petroleum transfer hose 
Synthetic high tensile textile with wire helix hose, hot asphalt 
Nylon taffeta woven edged dress ribbon 
Sew on clothing patches 
Staysharp kitchen knives 
Welding electrodes viz: 
Avesta grades P7, Pl2, 904L, 2205, FAL/PW, SLX, 253MA, 254SLX, 
223FAL 
Sandvik grades SAF2205, 253MA, AWS ER310, 317L-16 
Scissor lift platforms mounted on crawler /wheel tractor bases 
Motorola battery chargers 
Bench top oven with hotplate 
Contact gr i 11 
Toasters pop up 
2 Mbit/s customer line equipment consisting of: 
customer line terminal panel 
customer power feeding panel 
customer link exchange pane 1 
Cartoner/cassette/equaliser with multi-function graphic display 
Outdoor automatic lighting apparatus 
Mannesmann tally cartridge ribbons 

NOTE 

Ref. 
No. 

984323L 

984861E 
984835F 
981815A 
984148C 
984154H 
984343E 

984210B 
984121A 

984254D 
984179C 
984259E 
984345A 
984336B 
984335D 
984333H 
984332K 
984136K 
984156D 
9843300 
984331A 

984299D 
984277C 
984399L 
984133E 
984201C 
984294C 

984349D 
984227G 
984144L 

No. 56 

Tbe purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice 
may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request. 
Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed 
purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 
Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of April 1991. M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce. 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS: 
GP PRINT LIMITED, WEWNGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1991 

ISSN 0111-5650 
Price $3.1 Oc (incl. GST) 

23726H-91A 


