## **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

## FOURTH SCHEDULE Applications for Concessions Declined

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
TCU	1519.13.00	Tall oil, fatty acids, as may be approved, when declared	984323L
		(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making resins,	
		paints, industrial cleaners and greases; or	
		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him to a	
		manufacturer for use by him only in making resins, paints,	
		industrial cleaners and greases	
		APPROVED:	
		Aconew 500 35-802	
		Unitol LFA	
TCU	3004.90.19	Daonil M, semi-daonil M	984861E
TCU	3004.90.19	Oxprenolol tablets	984835F
TCU	3004.90.19	Slow mycol tablets	981815A
TCU	3906.90.01	Macrynal SM 510n	984148C
TÇU	3909.20.09	Maprenal MF 650, 700, 750, 800	984154H
TCU	3917.32.08	Layflat, plastic tubing, printed in one kilometre or more	984343E
		lengths and a layflat width between 80mm and 180mm	
TCU	3920.10.09	Low density polyethylene EMA copolymer film	984210B
TCU	3923.90.18	Five piece wind up stick deodorant plastic container	984121A
		comprising two piece cap, body, inner cage and wind up	
		mechanism	
TCU	3923.90.18	Plastic containers of a type used for packaging confectionery	984254D
TCU	3924.90.09	Polycarbonate babies' bottles	984179C
TCU	3926.10.19	Non slip office mats	984259E
TCU	3926.90.69	Enema bags	984345A
TCU	4009.40.00	Acid chemical hose	984336B
TCU	4009.40.00	Brahma drop hose	984335D
TCU	4009.40.00	Petroleum transfer hose	984333Н
TCU	4009.40.00	Synthetic high tensile textile with wire helix hose, hot asphalt	984332K
TCU	5806.32.00	Nylon taffeta woven edged dress ribbon	984136K
TCU	6217.10.00	Sew on clothing patches	984156D
TCU	8211.92.09	Staysharp kitchen knives	984339G
TCU	8311.10.00	Welding electrodes viz:	984331A
		Avesta grades P7, P12, 904L, 2205, FAL/PW, SLX, 253MA, 254SLX, 223FAL	
		Sandvik grades SAF2205, 253MA, AWS ER310, 317L-16	
TCU	8428.90.00	Scissor lift platforms mounted on crawler/wheel tractor bases	984299D
TCU	8504.40.01	Motorola battery chargers	984277C
TCU	8516.60.01	Bench top oven with hotplate	984399L
TCU	8516.60.19	Contact grill	984133E
TCU	8516.72.00	Toasters pop up	984201C
TCU	8517.40.00	2 Mbit/s customer line equipment consisting of:	984294C
		customer line terminal panel	
		customer power feeding panel	
		customer link exchange panel	
TCU	8527.21.09	Cartoner/cassette/equaliser with multi-function graphic display	984349D
TCU	9405.40.19	Outdoor automatic lighting apparatus	984227G
TCU	9612.10.00	Mannesmann tally cartridge ribbons	984144L

## NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice

may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of April 1991.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.

